

ü
C.A.No. 6477 OF 1998
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.MM-1 Court No.10 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO..... OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6477 OF 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

PARVATI K. HOLLA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI MAHAKALI Respondent (s)

Date : 08/11/2001 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2
List the I.A. on 19.11.2001.
.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

.PA

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.PL62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6477 OF 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Parvati Krishna Holla & Ors. Appellants

Versus

Sri Mahakali @ Bhadrakali Dev Respondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The arrival of the counsel for the appellants was
awaited upto 3.55 P.M.

None appeared.

The appeal is directed to be dismissed for want of
prosecution.

The interim order of stay dated 18.12.1998 is
directed to be vacated.

.SP1

.....J.
(R.C. LAHOTI)

New Delhi,
November 07, 2001.

.....J.
(BRIJESH KUMAR)