

J

C.A.No. 6477 OF 1998

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO. 11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6477 OF 1998@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Parvati K. Holia & Ors. ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

Sri Mahakali ... Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief & Office Report )

Date: 04/09/2002 This/These matter(s) was/were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For appellant (s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv. for  
Mr. PP. Singh, Adv.

For respondent (s) Mr. G.A. Murthy, Adv. for  
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Joint memo filed by the learned counsel for the parties is taken on record. The Director of Survey Settlement and Land Records is directed to submit a report regarding Survey Nos. 374, 374/A and 374/B situated at Gokarna Village, Kumta Taluk, Dakshin Kannada District Karnataka State.

The appeal is adjourned for two months.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master